No. S8015CV202201468

## **JUDGMENT**

(Before the Hon. Lee F. Jantzen)

The Court, having considered the parties' Joint Motion for Entry of a Final Judgment Pursuant to Arizona Rule of Civil Procedure 54(c) (the "Motion"), and good cause appearing for the relief the parties seek in their Motion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED granting the Motion.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, incorporating by reference herein this Court's August 31, 2023 Order except as modified herein.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED recognizing that defendant Kris Mayes had revoked her request for costs, and therefore, having withdrawn her request for costs, she is awarded no costs in this action. She remains entitled to \$2,892.50 for her ballot inspector, and Plaintiffs are jointly and severally responsible for payment of that amount to Kris Mayes.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to A.R.S. § 16-677(C), Plaintiffs, jointly and severally, shall compensate Defendant Mohave County in the amount of

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to A.R.S. § 16-677(C), Plaintiffs shall, jointly and severally, compensate Defendant Navajo County in the amount of \$542.00 for

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED confirming the 2022 General Election in which Kris

28

Mayes was elected as Arizona Attorney General. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED otherwise reaffirming the content of this Court's August 31, 2023 Order, except as modified herein. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED finding that no further matters pending before this Court, and therefore final judgment is entered pursuant to Arizona Rule of Civil Procedure 54(c). DATED September 6, 2023. Division IV Judge of the Mohave County Superior Court 

PAEL BARRIENED FROM DE MOCRACYDOCKET, COMP